PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Albert H. Gruneisen III	06/06/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	On Premises Services, Inc. d/b/a OPS Inc.	
Street Address:	451 Baxter Avenue	
City:	Louisville	
State/Country:	KENTUCKY	
Postal Code:	40204	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5535976

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(502)540-2263 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 5025873724 Email: jce@gdm.com Correspondent Name: James C. Eaves, Jr. Address Line 1: 101 South Fifth Street Address Line 2: 3500 National City Tower Address Line 4: Louisville, KENTUCKY 40202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 034840.058670

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James C. Eaves, Jr.

Total Attachments: 2 source=Assnmt#page1.tif source=Assnmt#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 019399 FRAME: 0460**

500292627

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, I, **ALBERT H. GRUNEISEN III** of 1626 Cherokee Road, Louisville, Kentucky 40205, hereinafter referred to as "Patentee", did obtain United States Patent No. 5,535,976 for a Card Holder, dated July 16, 1996; and

Whereas, **ON PREMISES SERVICES, INC.** d/b/a **OPS INC.** of 451 Baxter Avenue, Louisville, Kentucky, 40204, a Kentucky corporation, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, **ALBERT H. GRUNEISEN III**, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid, including the right to bring actions for prior acts of infringement; the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

I agree to cooperate with Assignee and to execute without additional consideration any additional documents as deemed necessary by Assignee related to said patent.

Executed this <u></u>	day of <u>לעער</u> , 2007,	at 4 P.M. Jouisville,
Kentucky		,
		Deuth III
	ALBERT HIZE	INFISEN III

STATE OF KENTUCKY)	
COUNTY OF JEFFERSON) ss:	
Before me personally app the foregoing instrument to be h	peared ALBERT H. GRUNEISE is free act and deed this	
My Commission expires:	June 23, 2008	
(0.1)	Notary Public	indro (OX
(Seal)		

Page 2 of 2

RECORDED: 06/08/2007